Minnesota law.
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UHAPTER LXXXI.

An Act to amend title fourteen of chapler sizlyfive of Mach 0. 1501

tha general statutes relating lo jurisdiclion of justices
in criminal cases, and the proceedings therein.

Bxoriow 1.—Bherifl to make ont a list of elghteen jurcrs to try canses In certaln cages.
%.--Pariles on conviction may appeal on giving sureties.
8.—Parties appealing to serve notice on connty attorney staving what grounds
sppeal taken ot
&.--When act shall take effact.

Be it enacted by the Legislaturs of the Stats of Minnssota:

Secrion 1. That gection one hundred and thirty-
nine of chapter sixty-five of the general statutes be
amended so as to read as follows:

Section one hundred and thirty-nine. After the join-
ing of issue and hefore the court proceeds to the in-
vestigation of the merits of the action, unless the ac-
cused expressly waives his right to a trial by jury, the
court shall direct the sheriff or any constable of the
county to make alistin writing of the names of eighteen
of the inhabitants of the county qualified to serve as
jurors in the distriet court, from which list the com-
plainant and accused may each strike out six names.

Sec. 2. That section one hundred and forty-nine of
said chapter be amended so as to read as follows:

Ssction one hundred forty-nine. The person charged
with and convicted by any such justice of any such
offense may appeal from the judgment of such justice
to the district court: Provided, Said person shall,
within five days, enter into a recognizance with one or
moresuflicientsureties conditioned to appear beforesaid
court and abide the judgment of the court therein, and
in the meantime, to keep the peace and be of good
behavior; and the justice from whose judgment an ap-
peal is taken, shall make a special return of the pro-
ceedings had before him, and cause the warrant, com-
plaint and return, together with the recognisance, to be
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filed in said district court on or before the first day of
the term thereof next to be holden for said county,
and the complainant and witnesses may also be re-
quired to enter into recognizance with or without su-
reties in the discretion of the justice, to appear at said
district court at the time last aforesaid, and to abide
the order of the court therein.

Szc. 3. That section one hundred and fifty of said

Furtheramends  chapter be amended so as to read as follows:

Section one kundred and fifty. The party appealing
shall, within ten days after such conviction, serve a
notice upon the county attorney of the county, or in

- case of his absence from the county, or in case there is
no county attorney, on the clerk of the district court
for said county, specifying generally the grounds of
his appeal as follows, to wit: That the appeal is taken
on guestions of law alone, or upon questions of fact
alone, or upon questions of law and fact. If upon ques-
tions of law alone, the cause shall be tried in the dis-
trict court upon the return of the justice. If upon
questions of fact alone, it shall be tried in the same
manner as if originally commenced in the district counrt.
If upon questions of fact and law, it shall be tried in
the same manner as if commenced in the district court;
Provided, That no questions of Iaw shall be raised or
tried in the district court unless the same was raised
in the court below and duly excepted to, except objec-
tions to the jurisdiction of the court, or that the com-
plaint does notstate facts constituting a public offence.

All appeals heretofore taken nnder section one hun-

appeaintone  Gred forty-nine of said chapter, in which no notice hasg

valld been served, as required by said section one hundred
and fifty of said chapter, shall be valid and effectual as
if such notice had been served as therein required;
Provided, That the party appealing shall, at least ten
days before the first day of the term at which said ap-
peal is returnable, serve such notice as required by
section three of this act.

Sec.'4. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.

Approved, March 9, 1867.



